

MHPU080014192025 	E-filing PWDVA No.46/2025 Dipti Parmeshwar Ejuthachan Vs. Rahul Bharthari Gajbhiye
--	---

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

The non-applicants and their learned advocate are absent when called repeatedly till 3.15 p.m. On perusal of record it appears that non-applicants have appeared in the matter by filing Vakalatnama dated 04/10/2025. However, till today they failed to file reply on record. Sufficient opportunities were given to the non-applicants to file their reply but they omitted to do so. Hence, matter shall proceed without reply of non-applicants.

Dated :- 08/01/2026

(L.V. Shrikhande)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Court No.3, Khadki, Pune

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : S. S. Gupte (Grade- III)

Name of the Court : Shri. L. V. Shrikhande,
J.M.F.C. Court No. 3, Khadki, Pune

Date : 08.01.2026

Order signed by the Presiding

officer on : 08.01.2026

Order uploaded on : 09.01.2026